

**Ohio Historic Preservation Tax Credit - Round 21 Applications**

Project Name	Project Number	City	Final Score	Tax Credit	Jurisdiction Points	Score Total	Agregate Tax Credit Value	
Hannon's Block	FY19016	Toledo	76	\$241,186	11	87	\$241,186	
Belden Seymour	FY19025	Cleveland	77	\$222,000		77	\$463,186	
Levinson Building	FY19037	Cuyahoga Falls	66	\$156,727	9	75	\$619,913	
1223 E. Main St	FY19028	Columbus	74	\$191,000		74	\$810,913	
1513 Vine St	FY19012	Cincinnati	73	\$250,000		73	\$1,060,913	
1517 Vine St	FY19013	Cincinnati	70	\$250,000		70	\$1,310,913	
1662 Blue Rock	FY19030	Cincinnati	69	\$159,000		69	\$1,469,913	
1833 Sycamore	FY19022	Cincinnati	69	\$250,000		69	\$1,719,913	
East Car barn - Columbus Electric Trolley Barns	FY19010	Columbus	69	\$250,000		69	\$1,969,913	
Hughes Building	FY19038	St. Clairsville	66	\$149,496	3	69	\$2,119,409	
Columbus Electrical Works	FY19024	Columbus	68	\$250,000		68	\$2,369,409	
1233 E. Main St	FY19027	Columbus	68	\$110,000		68	\$2,479,409	
222-226 Mohawk	FY19032	Cincinnati	67	\$227,000		67	\$2,706,409	
1278 E. Main St	FY19026	Columbus	66	\$60,000		66	\$2,766,409	
Andrus Building	FY19039	Toledo	66	\$250,000		66	\$3,016,409	Small Projects Funding Line
1714 Vine	FY19036	Cincinnati	65	\$250,000		65		
1505 and 1511 Vine St	FY19011	Cincinnati	64	\$250,000		64		
1704 Elm	FY19031	Cincinnati	53	\$184,681		53		
<b>Total Small Projects Funded =</b>							<b>\$3,016,409</b>	
Astrup Company Building	FY19003	Cleveland	87	\$1,615,000	11	98	\$1,615,000	
Everett Bldg	FY19023	Akron	81	\$470,500	11	92	\$2,085,500	
Hayden Building	FY19020	Columbus	80	\$1,940,000	11	91	\$4,025,500	
Medina Farmers Exchange	FY19007	Medina	85	\$545,000	0	85	\$4,570,500	
Cleveland Masonic Temple	FY19006	Cleveland	85	\$1,400,000		85	\$5,970,500	
Packard Apts	FY19015	Warren	82	\$675,000	2	84	\$6,645,500	
Fidelity Building	FY19019	Cleveland	81	\$1,675,000		81	\$8,320,500	
Rhodes Mansion	FY19017	Cleveland	79	\$1,373,109		79	\$9,693,609	Intermediate Projects Funding Line
Stedman-Shafer Wholesale Grocery Building	FY19002	Athens	71	\$639,520	6	77		
College Hill Revitalization	FY19008	Cincinnati	76	\$1,779,995		76		
Cooke Building	FY19040	Sandusky	57	\$1,375,000	9	66		
<b>Total Intermediate Projects Funded =</b>							<b>\$9,693,609</b>	
First National Bank Building	FY19001	Cincinnati	81	\$5,000,000	11	92	\$5,000,000	
Ohio Bell Building (AT&T)	FY19018	Cleveland	84	\$4,214,509		84	\$9,214,509	
Fidelity Medical Building	FY19021	Dayton	70	\$4,133,458	11	81	\$13,347,967	General Projects Funding Line
OTR Mixed income project	FY19014	Cincinnati	81	\$5,000,000		81		
Shillito Building (west)	FY19005	Cincinnati	80	\$2,770,000		80		
Provident Bank	FY19004	Cincinnati	79	\$3,750,000		79		
L. Hoster Brewing Co.	FY19009	Columbus	79	\$5,000,000		79		
Fort Industry Square Phase II	FY19035	Toledo	76	\$3,764,065		76		
Fort Industry Square Phase I	FY19034	Toledo	73	\$4,492,220		73		
Union Central Life Insurance Bldg.	FY19033	Cincinnati	63	\$5,000,000		63		
<b>Total General Projects Funded =</b>							<b>\$13,347,967</b>	